Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 765 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	A Bill	
2	89th General Assembly	A DIII	HOUSE DILL 2170
3	Regular Session, 2013		HOUSE BILL 2179
4 5	By: Representative Fielding		
6	by. Representative Fielding		
7		For An Act To Be Entitled	
8	AN ACT TO	AN ACT TO PROVIDE FREE SPECIAL LICENSE PLATES TO EX-	
9	PRISONERS OF WAR; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
10		•	
11			
12		Subtitle	
13	TO 1	PROVIDE FREE SPECIAL LICENSE PLATES TO	
14	EX-	PRISONERS OF WAR.	
15			
16			
17	BE IT ENACTED BY THE	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSA	AS:
18			
19	SECTION 1. Ark	ansas Code § 27-24-206(c), concerning for	ees and
20	limitations under the Special License Plate Act of 2005, is amended to add an		
21	additional section to	read as follows:	
22	(c) An eligibl	e applicant for the issuance or renewal	of any of the
23	following special license plates may obtain one (1) additional special		
24	license plate under this subchapter upon payment of a fee not to exceed one		
25	dollar (\$1.00):		
26	•	risoner of War;	
27		earl Harbor Survivor;	
28	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ledal of Honor Recipient;	
29	· · · 	isabled Veteran;	
30		visabled Veteran — World War I; or	
31		Curple Heart Recipient.	
32		standing any law to the contrary, a fee	
33 24	_	and renewal of an ex-prisoner of war spe	<u>ecial license</u>
34 35	plate.	ligible applicant for the issuence or -	onoval of an av
35 36		eligible applicant for the issuance or re	

T	license plate under this subchapter at no additional charge.
2	
3	
4	APPROVED: 04/04/2013
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	